CAROLINA CHRISTIAN SCHOOL

2025-2026

TUITION & FEE SCHEDULE

20252026 Carolina Christian School Student Tuition Rates

Carolina Christian Preschool
4-Day (PS2, PS3 and PS4 Classes): $3,200

Carolina Christian Lower School
PreK: $6,150
Kindergarten-Grade 5: $7,650

Carolina Christian Middle School
Grades 6-8: $7,650

Carolina Christian High School
Grades 9-12: §7,920

Annual tuition is billed through our FACTS system over 10 equal monthly payments, due the 15th of ecach month. The first tuition payment is
due July 15, 2025 and the final payment is duc April 15, 2026.

Annual tuition may be paid in full by June 1, 2025 for students in PreK-Grade 12. If tuition is paid in full by June 1, 2025 a lump sum discount of
$200 will be deducted from the student’s annual tuition rate. The lump sum discount is not available for Preschool students (PS2, PS3, PS4).

Annual student tuition does not cover outside academic testing, tutoring costs, ficld trips, student retreats, school pictures, athletic fees,

ACSI activitics, or spccial cvents.

Application Fees:

Application fees are non-refundable for any reason and are paid at the time of online application submission.
« Preschool Students (PS2, PS3, PS4): S150
« CCS Students (PreK-Grade 12): $175

All students applying for PreK are considered NEW students, even if they have completed Preschool at Carolina Christian School. All PreK
applicants are required to submit a NEW student application, re-enrollment into our PreK class is not permitted.

Enrollment Fees:
Annual enrollment fees are non-refundable for any reason and are paid at the time of online enrollment packet submission. Enrollment is

not complete and the student’s roster scat is not reserved until the enrollment fec is paid.

Current CCS Student Re-Enrollment Fees: New Student Enrollment Fees:
« Preschool (PS2, PS3, PS4): S150 « Preschool (PS2, PS3, PS4): $O
« PreK: N/A « Prek: $350
« Lower School (Grades K-5): $325 « Lower School (Grades K-5): $480
« Middle School (Grades 6-8): $350 « Middle School (Grades 6-8): $600
« High School (Grades 9-12): $600 « High School (Grades 9-12): $775
« Re-cnrollment fees listed above are valid for re-enrollments « The Preschool enrollment fee for new students is paid as part of
completed by January 26, 2025. Re-cnrollments completed the initial application f(ecec.

January 27, 2025 or later will be charged at the new student rates.
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2025-2026 Before and After School Care (BASC) Fees:

Carolina Christian School offers Before and After School Care (BASC) to our students in PreK-Grade 12. BASC is not available to Preschool
students (PS2, PS3, PS4).

Before School Care Hours: Available (rom 7:00am 8:00am on all school days.
Before School Care Fees: $10.00 per day or $800 annually when paid in full by September 1, 2025.

After School Care:
The Bridge (PreK students only)
« Available from 1:30pm 3:00pm on all school days, unless carly release is scheduled.
« Fee: $10.00 per day
« PreK students who stay past 3:00pm will be transitioned to After School Care for no additional fee.
After School Care (Kindergarten Grade 12)
« Available from 3:00pm 6:00pm on all school days, unless carly release is scheduled.
« As of the 2025 2026 school year, we will be offering FREE After School Care as a ministry to our families who need it. Please refer to our
BASC Guide on how you can take advantage of this program.

2025-2026 Tuition Discounts Available:

Carolina Christian School desires to provide an affordable, quality Christian education to every student. We are pleased to offer the
following annual tuition discounts to our CCS familics.

Please note that only 1 discount per student is allowed. If 2 discounts are applicable, the greater discount will be applied towards the annual
student tuition rate.

Multi-Child Discount (Preschool-Grade 8 only):
« $100 annual tuition discount for the 2nd student enrolled at CCS, $200 annual tuition discount for the 3rd and each additional student
enrolled at CCS.
« Multi-Child Discount is applied to students within the same houschold, within the same academic school year.

Qualified Pastoral Discount (Kindergarten-Grade 8 only):
« Full-Time Pastoral Discount: $2,200 deducted from annual tuition rate.
« Part-Time Pastoral Discount: $1,500 deducted from annual tuition rate.
- An application for the Qualified Pastoral Discount must be submitted to the finance office within 10 days of online enrollment completion.
« Please contact the Admissions office for the 2025-2026 Qualified Pastoral Discount application.

Carolina Presbyterian Church Member Discount (Kindergarten-Grade 8 only):
« $500 CPC Member Discount deducted from annual tuition rate.
« Qualification: Parent(s) of enrolled student must be members of Carolina Presbyterian Church (CPC) in good standing. Membership will
be verified through the CPC church office.

2025-2026 Financial Aid and Scholarship:

FACTS Grant and Aid Program

Carolina Christian School offers school sponsored financial assistance to qualifying students (Kindergarten-Grade 12) through our FACTS
Grant and Aid program. Qualified students must apply each academic school year for renewal and meet all student qualifications. An
application fee of $45 is due at the time of online application submission.

Financial aid applications can be submitted online from January 13 - May 15, 2025. No applications will be considered after this timeframe.
FACTS Grant and Aid information and access to the online application can be accessed through our school website on the Admissions page.

The North Carolina Opportunity Scholarship Program

Carolina Christian School participates in the school choice opportunity provided to North Carolina families through the NC Opportunity
Scholarship Program. Please note that is a state-funded program that is not managed by CCS. For information on this scholarship program
and application deadlines, please visit: www.ncseaa.edu/kl2/opportunity.

Carolina Christian School

406 Renee Ford Rd, Locust NC 28097

Ph: (704) 888 4332
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